

S.T 14(02)25

Order No 04 dt. 02/06/25

Today is fixed for evidence .

Sole accd. is present by filing hazira .

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira of witness namely 1. Chiranjit Biswas .

He deposed as P.W. 1. Examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged .Signature of P.W. 1 over written complain along with entire written complain be marked as Exbt P/1.

To 30/08/25 for further evidence .

Issue summons accordingly .

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Fast Track, Ist Court ,
Diamond Harbour .