

S.T. No. 14(02)25

Order No. 05, Dt. 30/08/25.

Sole accused is absent by petition
u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira of witness
namely Prasenjit Biswas. He deposed as
P.W. 2.

Examined in chief & cross examined in full
and discharged.

To 29/11/25 for further Evidence.

Sd/-
F. T. C. - I
A.D.J., D/Harbour.